including assets and liabilities of the Company and that having done so and having noted that 
the Board of Directors of the Company by resolution dated 28-Nov-2025 has approved the 
Buyback of Company's equity shares of ? 10/- (Indian Rupee Ten only) each for an aggregate 
amount not exceeding 19,14,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Nineteen Crore Fourteen Lakhs Oniy) 

excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the buyback viz. brokerage, costs, fees, 
turnover charges, taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, gOods and services tax 

(if any) and income tax, stamp duty, advisors fees, printing and dispatch expenses, filing fees